PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6898883

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|----------------------|----------------|
| HEIKO SCHUSTER | 02/02/2018 |
| JANET PEPER | 02/18/2018 |
| KEVIN ROEHLE | 02/11/2018 |
| PHILIPP WAGNER | 03/06/2018 |
| HANS-GEORG RAMMENSEE | 02/03/2018 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | IMMATICS BIOTECHNOLOGIES GMBH |
|-----------------|-------------------------------|
| Street Address: | PAUL-EHRLICH-STR. 15 |
| City: | TUEBINGEN |
| State/Country: | GERMANY |
| Postal Code: | 72076 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 17465460 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (307)476-4851

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3014536100

Email: docketing@mmviplaw.com, awatson@mmviplaw.com

Correspondent Name: MCBEE MOORE & VANIK IP, LLC
Address Line 1: 510 SOUTH MARKET STREET
Address Line 4: FREDERICK, MARYLAND 21701

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 2912919-083014 |
|-------------------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | PATRICIA KEITH |
| SIGNATURE: | /Patricia Keith/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 09/02/2021 |
| | This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63). |

Total Attachments: 13

PATENT REEL: 057375 FRAME: 0646

506852062

| source=2912919-083014_Assignment-Declaration_as-filed_09_02_2021#page1.tif |
|---|
| source=2912919-083014_Assignment-Declaration_as-filed_09_02_2021#page2.tif |
| source=2912919-083014_Assignment-Declaration_as-filed_09_02_2021#page3.tif |
| source=2912919-083014_Assignment-Declaration_as-filed_09_02_2021#page4.tif |
| source=2912919-083014_Assignment-Declaration_as-filed_09_02_2021#page5.tif |
| source=2912919-083014_Assignment-Declaration_as-filed_09_02_2021#page6.tif |
| source=2912919-083014_Assignment-Declaration_as-filed_09_02_2021#page7.tif |
| source=2912919-083014_Assignment-Declaration_as-filed_09_02_2021#page8.tif |
| source=2912919-083014_Assignment-Declaration_as-filed_09_02_2021#page9.tif |
| source=2912919-083014_Assignment-Declaration_as-filed_09_02_2021#page10.tif |
| source=2912919-083014_Assignment-Declaration_as-filed_09_02_2021#page11.tif |
| source=2912919-083014_Assignment-Declaration_as-filed_09_02_2021#page12.tif |
| source=2912919-083014_Assignment-Declaration_as-filed_09_02_2021#page13.tif |

PATENT REEL: 057375 FRAME: 0647

ASSIGNMENT WITH DECLARATION FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION (37 CFR 1.63)

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I/we, the undersigned inventor(s) hereinafter called assignor(s), have invented certain improvements described in the application identified below; and

Whereas, Immatics Biotechnologies GmbH (assignee), whose business address is

Paul-Ehrlich-Str. 15 72076 Tuebingen Germany

desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

I/We, the above name assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, my/our entire right, title and interest, if any, in the invention and the application for the United States of America, including all direct and indirect divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and all original, extended, reissued, reviewed, and reexamined Letters Patent of the United States, and all countries foreign thereto, that may be granted thereon, including rights of priority under the International Convention of Paris (1883) as amended, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. §119, and I/we request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns; and I/we hereby agree that the assignee may apply for foreign Letters Patent on the invention and I/we will without further consideration, communicate all facts known to me/us and execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by the assignee, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns. I/We further represent and warrant that I/we have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this assignment, and that I/we have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein. I/we further acknowledge an obligation of assignment of this invention to assignee at the time the invention was made.

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261.)

DECLARATION

| | As a below named inventor, I hereby declare | that this as | signment wit | th declaration is directed to: |
|-------|---|--------------|----------------------|---|
| | The attached application, OR | | 15881078 26 Janua | U.S. Application Number filed o ary 2018 |
| Title | E NOVEL PEPTIDES AND COMBINATION COVERIAN CANCE | | | |

The above identified application was made or was authorized to be made by me.

I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

| Name: Heiko Schuster Mailing Address: Dorfackerstrasse 22 72074 Tübingen Germany Signature: | Dale: 02. Feb. 2018 |
|---|--|
| SECOND INVENTOR | |
| Name: Janet Peper | |
| Mailing Address: | |
| Friedrich-Schaal-Strasse 6 | |
| 72074 Tuebingen | |
| Germany | |
| Signature: | Date: |
| THIRD INVENTOR Name: Kevin Röhle Mailling Address: Eberhardstrasse 25 72072 Tuebingen Germany | |
| Signature: | Date: |
| FOURTH INVENTOR | |
| Name: Phillip Wagner | |
| Mailing Address: | |
| Bopserstrasse 2 | |
| 70180 Stuffgart | |
| Germany | |
| Signature: | Date: |
| FIFTH INVENTOR | |
| Name: Hans-Georg | |
| Rammensee | |
| Mailing Address: | |
| Sommerhalde 3 72070 Tuebingen | |
| Germany | |
| Signature: | Date: |
| Gigi iditure. | was writing to the same and the |

| Rammensee | |
|------------------|-------|
| Mailing Address: | |
| Sommerhalde 3 | |
| 72070 Tuebingen | |
| Germany | |
| | |
| Signature: | Date: |

ASSIGNMENT WITH DECLARATION FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION (37 CFR 1.63)

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I/we, the undersigned inventor(s) hereinafter called assignor(s), have invented certain improvements described in the application identified below; and

Whereas, Immatics Biotechnologies GmbH (assignee), whose business address is Paul-Ehrlich-Str. 15
72076 Tuebingen
Germany

desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

I/We, the above name assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, my/our entire right, title and interest, if any, in the invention and the application for the United States of America, including all direct and indirect divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and all original, extended, reissued, reviewed, and reexamined Letters Patent of the United States, and all countries foreign thereto, that may be granted thereon, including rights of priority under the International Convention of Paris (1883) as amended, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. §119, and I/we request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns; and I/we hereby agree that the assignee may apply for foreign Letters Patent on the invention and I/we will without further consideration, communicate all facts known to me/us and execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by the assignee, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns. I/We further represent and warrant that I/we have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this assignment, and that I/we have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein. I/we further acknowledge an obligation of assignment of this invention to assignee at the time the invention was made.

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261.)

DECLARATION

| | As a below named inventor, I hereby deci | are that this as | ssignment wit | th declaration is directed to: |
|-----------|--|------------------|----------------------|--|
| | The attached application, OR | \boxtimes | 15881078 26 Janua | U.S. Application Number filed on ary 2018 |
| 800** 1 G | A 2 40-2 5 (200) 20-20-20-20-20-20-20-20-20-20-20-20-20-2 | | | |

Tille: NOVEL PEPTIDES AND COMBINATION OF PEPTIDES FOR USE IN IMMUNOTHERAPY AGAINST
OVARIAN CANCER AND OTHER CANCERS

The above identified application was made or was authorized to be made by me.

I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

| Dorfackerstrasse 22 | | |
|----------------------------|-------------------|---------------------------|
| 72074 Tübingen | | |
| Germany | | |
| Signature: | Date: | |
| SECOND INVENTOR | | |
| Name: Janet Peper | | |
| Mailing Address: | | |
| friedrich Schaal-Straage & | Tachlingstage A. | |
| 72074 Toebingen | Frontingstrase A. | 16 116 0 |
| Germany | | - N. Core Olympia Sparity |
| | | f what |
| Signature | Date: 18-2-18 | |
| | | |
| THIRD INVENTOR | | |
| Name: Kevin Röhle | | |
| Mailing Address: | | |
| Eberhardstrasse 25 | | |
| 72072 Tuebingen | | |
| Germany | | |
| Signature: | Date: | |
| FOURTH INVENTOR | | |
| Name: Phillip Wagner | | |
| Mailing Address: | | |
| Bopserstrasse 2 | | |
| 70180 Stuttgart | | |
| Germany | | |
| Signature: | Date: | |
| FIFTH INVENTOR | | |
| Name: Hans-Georg | | |

Page 2

SOLE OR FIRST INVENTOR Name: Heiko Schuster Mailing Address:

> PATENT REEL: 057375 FRAME: 0652

| Sommerhalde 3 | | | |
|-----------------|--|--|--|
| 72070 Tuebingen | | | |
| Germany | | | |

ASSIGNMENT WITH DECLARATION FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION (37 CFR 1.63)

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I/we, the undersigned inventor(s) hereinafter called assignor(s), have invented certain improvements described in the application identified below; and

Whereas, Immatics Biotechnologies GmbH (assignee), whose business address is Paul-Ehrlich-Str. 15 72076 Tuebingen Germany

desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

I/We, the above name assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, my/our entire right, title and interest, if any, in the invention and the application for the United States of America, including all direct and indirect divisions, continuations, and continuationsin-part thereof, and all original, extended, reissued, reviewed, and reexamined Letters Patent of the United States, and all countries foreign thereto, that may be granted thereon, including rights of priority under the International Convention of Paris (1883) as amended, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. §119, and I/we request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns; and I/we hereby agree that the assignee may apply for foreign Letters Patent on the invention and I/we will without further consideration, communicate all facts known to me/us and execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by the assignee, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns. I/We further represent and warrant that I/we have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this assignment, and that I/we have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein. I/we further acknowledge an obligation of assignment of this invention to assignee at the time the invention was made.

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261.)

DECLARATION

| | As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that this assignment with declaration is directed to: | | | | | |
|---|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| | The attached application, OR | | | | | |
| T | Title: NOVEL PEPTIDES AND COMBINATION OF PEPTIDES FOR USE IN IMMUNOTHERAPY AGAINST OVARIAN CANCER AND OTHER CANCERS | | | | | |
| | The above identified application was made or was authorized to be made by me. | | | | | |

I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this assignment with declaration is

punishable under 18 U.S.C. §1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both,

| Name: Heiko Schuster | |
|----------------------------|-------|
| Mailing Address: | |
| Dorfackerstrasse 22 | |
| 72074 Tübingen | |
| Germany | |
| | |
| Signature: | Date: |
| SECOND INVENTOR | |
| Name: Janet Peper | |
| Mailing Address: | |
| Friedrich-Schaal-Strasse 6 | |
| 72074 Tuebingen | |
| Germany | |
| Signature: | Date: |
| THIRD INVENTOR | |
| Name: Kevin Röhle | |
| Mailing Address: | |
| Eberhardstrasse 25 | |
| 72072 Tuebingen | |
| Germany | |
| Signature: LTalle | |
| FOURTHINVENTOR | |
| Name: Phillip Wagner | |
| Mailing Address: | |
| Bopserstrasse 2 | |
| 70180 Stuttgart | |
| Germany | |
| Signature: | Date: |
| FIFTH INVENTOR | |
| Name: Hans-Georg | |

SOLE OR FIRST INVENTOR

Docket No.: 2912919-083001

ASSIGNMENT WITH DECLARATION FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION (37 CFR 1.63)

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I/we, the undersigned inventor(s) hereinafter called assignor(s), have invented certain improvements described in the application identified below; and

Whereas, Immatics Biotechnologies GmbH (assignee), whose business address is

Paul-Ehrlich-Str. 15 72076 Tübingen Germany

desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

I/We, the above name assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, my/our entire right, title and interest, if any, in the invention and the application for the United States of America, including all direct and indirect divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and all original, extended, reissued, reviewed, and reexamined Letters Patent of the United States, and all countries foreign thereto, that may be granted thereon, including rights of priority under the International Convention of Paris (1883) as amended, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. §119, and I/we request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns; and I/we hereby agree that the assignee may apply for foreign Letters Patent on the invention and I/we will without further consideration, communicate all facts known to me/us and execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by the assignee, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns. I/We further represent and warrant that I/we have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this assignment, and that I/we have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein. I/we further acknowledge an obligation of assignment of this invention to assignee at the time the invention was made.

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261.)

DECLARATION

| | As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that this assignment with declaration is directed to: | | | | | |
|---|---|---------------------|---|--|--|--|
| | The attached application, OR | | U.S. Application Number <u>15/881,078</u> filed on 26 January 2018 | | | |
| T | ide: NOVEL PEPTIDES AND COMBINATIO OVARIAN CAN | N OF PEPTIDES FO | | | | |
| | The above identified application was mad | e or was authorized | i to be made by me. | | | |

I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

| er en stadisk i stopppoppingen produkten medi. |
|--|
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| astroitis astroitis estaturasis e |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| ASA U |
| 110000 |
| terresidades estas |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| i en |
| 48_ |
| and the second second second |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| ۱۹۹۹ کارن کا مجرم بر ۱۹۶۹ زارگرای کارکرای این است. ۱۹۹۹ کارن کارکرای کار |
| |

SOLE OR FIRST INVENTOR Name: Heiko SCHUSTER Meiling Address: Dorfackeretrasse 22

PANUSO

Docket No.: 2912919-083001

ASSIGNMENT WITH DECLARATION FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION (37 CFR 1.63)

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I/we, the undersigned inventor(s) hereinafter called assignor(s), have invented certain improvements described in the application identified below; and

Whereas, Immatics Biotechnologies GmbH (assignee), whose business address is

Paul-Ehrlich-Str. 15 72076 Tübingen Germany

desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor,

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

I/We, the above name assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, my/our entire right, title and interest, if any, in the invention and the application for the United States of America, including all direct and indirect divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and all original, extended, reviewed, and reexamined Letters Patent of the United States, and all countries foreign thereto, that may be granted thereon, including rights of priority under the International Convention of Paris (1883) as amended, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. §119, and I/we request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns; and I/we hereby agree that the assignee may apply for foreign Letters Patent on the invention and I/we will without further consideration, communicate all facts known to me/us and execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by the assignee, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns. I/We further represent and warrant that I/we have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this assignment, and that I/we have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein. I/we further acknowledge an obligation of assignment of this invention to assignee at the time the invention was made.

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261.)

| MAK. | OUN | ARIA. | • | ~~ | - | **** | |
|------|-----|-------|---|----|---|------|------|
| | | | | | | T | |
| | | | | | | | |

| | As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that this assignment with declaration is directed to: | | | | | |
|------|---|-------------|---|----------------------------|--|--|
| | The attached application, OR | \boxtimes | U.S. Application Number 26 January 2018 | <u>15/881,078</u> filed or | | |
| mas. | Almilion more remains a sum management a more | | | | | |

Title: NOVEL PEPTIDES AND COMBINATION OF PEPTIDES FOR USE IN IMMUNOTHERAPY AGAINST
OVARIAN CANCER AND OTHER CANCERS

The above identified application was made or was authorized to be made by me.

I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

| Mailing Address: | |
|--|-------|
| Dorfackerstrasse 22 | |
| 72074 Tübingen | |
| Germany | |
| | |
| Signature: | Date; |
| SECOND INVENTOR | |
| Name: Janet Peper | |
| Mailing Address: | |
| Friedrich-Schaal-Strasse 6 | |
| 72074 Tuebingen | |
| Germany | |
| | |
| Signature: | Date: |
| T1000 123 (51000) | |
| THIRD INVENTOR | |
| Name: Kevin Röhle | |
| Mailing Address: | |
| Eberhardstrasse 25 | |
| 72072 Tuebingen | |
| Germany | |
| Signature: | Date: |
| FOURTH INVENTOR | |
| Name: Phillip Wagner | |
| Mailing Address: | |
| Bopserstrasse 2 | |
| 70180 Stuttgart | |
| Germany | |
| Signature: | Date: |
| FIFTH INVENTOR | |
| Name: Hans-Georg | |
| The second contract of | |

SOLE OR FIRST INVENTOR Name: Heiko Schuster

Rammensee

Mailing Address:

Sommerhalde 3 72070 Tuebingen

Germany

Signature:

Date: Feb. 03, 2018